OP \$565.00 8702412

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM502891

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
You.com USA, LLC		12/04/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TIME USA, LLC
Street Address:	225 Liberty Street
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10281
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87024127	TIME EDGE
Registration Number:	0629122	TIME
Registration Number:	0810455	TIME
Registration Number:	1030820	TIME
Registration Number:	1039717	TIME
Registration Number:	1058390	TIME
Registration Number:	1106087	
Registration Number:	1131065	
Registration Number:	1458765	TIME TO READ
Registration Number:	1987691	TIME FOR KIDS
Registration Number:	2154831	TIME
Registration Number:	2209791	TIME 100
Registration Number:	2261471	IN TIME
Registration Number:	2961463	TIME FOR KIDS SCIENCE SCOOPS
Registration Number:	3221206	TIME MOBILE
Registration Number:	3221207	TIME
Registration Number:	3223154	TIME
Registration Number:	3974141	TIME
Registration Number:	4289844	TIME FOR KIDS
	<u> </u>	TRADEMARK

900478636 REEL: 006559 FRAME: 0828

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4459336	TIME
Registration Number:	5129228	TIME EDGE
Registration Number:	4517855	RED BORDER FILMS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8887428097

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6177149579

Email: tmadmin@danielsonlegal.com

Correspondent Name: Gregory William, Danielson Legal LLC

Address Line 1: One Mifflin Pl., Ste 400

Address Line 2: Attn: Trademark Administrator

Address Line 4: Cambridge, MASSACHUSETTS 02138

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TIM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory William
SIGNATURE:	/Gregory William/
DATE SIGNED:	12/20/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=Time - Certificate of Amendment [Name Change] [You.com USA, LLC --_ TIME USA, LLC](Filed)#page1.tif source=Time - Certificate of Amendment [Name Change] [You.com USA, LLC --_ TIME USA, LLC](Filed)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006559 FRAME: 0829

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "YOU.COM USA, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "YOU.COM USA, LLC" TO "TIME USA, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2018, AT 11:36 O'CLOCK A.M.

7083173 8100 SR# 20187944445

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Victory of States of States of States

Authentication: 204019130

Date: 12-04-18

TRADEMARK REEL: 006559 FRAME: 0830

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF YOU.COM USA, LLC

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is You.com USA, LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended by deleting the first paragraph in its entirety and replacing it with the following:
 - 1. <u>Name of the Limited Liability Company</u>. The name of the limited liability company (the "Company") is TIME USA, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized officer has executed this Certificate of Amendment on the 4th day of December, 2018.

By: /s/ Robert Bradley

Name: Robert Bradley
Title: Authorized Person

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:36 AM 12/04/2018
FILED 11:36 AM 12/04/2018
SR 20187944445 - File Number 7083173

RECORDED: 12/20/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006559 FRAME: 0831